Agenda No. XIII a

Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 – 146 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

DAYCAMP			
\$150.00	Jennifer Fleming 12 Mickens Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$150.00	Larissa Genardi 6 Charissa Court Hewitt, NJ 07421
\$300.00	Christin Aikey 21 Spinnler Drive West Milford, NJ 07480	\$150.00	Ettiene Rickels 43 Hanover Road Hewitt, NJ 07421

Adopted: April 7, 2021

Adopted this 7th day of April, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk